PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA	·	
Name Execution Date			Execution Date
PATCHLINK CORP	ORATION		08/21/2007
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	LUMENSION SECURITY, INC.		
Street Address:	8660 East Hartford Drive, Suite 300		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85255		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number			
Patent Number:		7487495	
Application Number: 12		9849	
Application Number: 111		7900	
Application Number: 11		930	
Patent Number: 72		58	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:(720)904-6118Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:303-572-6500Email:briggsh@gtlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Heath J. Briggs, Greenberg Traurig, LLPAddress Line 1:1200 17th Street, Suite 2400Address Line 2:The Tabor CenterAddress Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		077732-011400	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marilyn Morris	PATENT
501234107			REEL: 024686 FRAME: 0582

Total Attachments: 2 source=Name-chg-Patchlink-Corp-Lumension#page1.tif source=Name-chg-Patchlink-Corp-Lumension#page2.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PATCHLINK CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PATCHLINK CORPORATION" TO "LUMENSION SECURITY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 4:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007.



arriet Smith Wind

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5944129

DATE: 08-21-07

PATENT REEL: 024686 FRAME: 0584

3098356 8100 070943432

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:24 PM 08/21/2007 FILED 04:20 PM 08/21/2007 SRV 070943432 - 3098356 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Patchlink Corporation. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article I shall be and read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Lumension Security, Inc.

- 3. The effective date of the name change is September 10, 2007.
- 4. The amendments of the certificate of incorporation herein certified have been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 21 day of August, 2007.

PATCHLINK CORPORATION

By: <u>/s/ Patrick Clawson</u> Patrick Clawson, CEO

1633631 y1 107907-000 8/21/2007

RECORDED: 07/15/2010

PATENT REEL: 024686 FRAME: 0585